CITY OF CREST HILL

CITY CENTER
Change Order
Date: 4/14/2023
Project: Crest Hill City Center
Contractor: Cosgrove Construction, Inc.
Change Order #:
Description: Additional Paint Touch Up

* Painting Construction Touch Up from Construction Items Exceeding the Allowance amount
of $7,800.00 for Various Rooms and Locations within the Facility. All Tickets for this work

included herein.

Note: See Attached RCO / Proposals

Original Contract: S  2,157,950.00
Previous Change Orders: S 524,241.75
Contract Total Prior to this CO: S 2,682,191.75
New Change Order Amount: S 10,418.00
New Contract Amount: S  2,692,609.75
Approved:
Administrator Date Shawn Thompson - Project Manager Date

Sub-Contractor Date



Cosgrove Construction Inc.

20654 Amherst Ct., Joliet IL 60433

Ph: 815.774.0036 Fx: 815.774.9860

To:  Harbour

Attn: Shawn Thompson

Description:

Labor:

Materials:

Mark Up

0 bag

0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons
0

0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons

Respectfully submitted,

R,

4/5/2023

Project:  Crest Hill City Hall
Issue No: Tickets 11387 & 11388

@ $128.00 S -
@ $ 50.00 $ =
@ $ 20.00 S -
@ $ 25.00 S -
@ $ 65.00 $ *
@ $500.00 S -
e s - $ =
e 5 - $ s
@ s - $ .
e s - $ =
0% $ -
[Total Change:  $ - |

P sl )]
Bob Martino—"

Compound
Primer

Wall Paint
Urethane
Mud & Tape

These tickets went towards our touch up allowance of $7,800. This exhausted that allowance. All
remaining tickets were over and above this allowance




ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

COSGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC.

20654 Amherst Ct.
JOLIET, IL 60433

11387

(815) 774-0036 Fax (815) 774-9860

CUSTOMER NAME

HaRrb ovr, c

PHONE

T STAR s

STREET JOB NAME 0B NUMBER
CRest #ill City Hall R 1)
eIy STATE JOB ADDRESS /7

EXISTING CONTRACT NO.

cITy STATE

DESCRIPTION

ﬁnch,FRCme And Tovchep walls

/ec/uc-fec/ FROM T&c/a/lu/a A)loennrcs

(7’574,4,/;4//&1.—4.4/4@ GO0 Novrg ->

LABOR 3A ) 34,k 3
OCCUPATION EMPLOYEE NAME Ml Tl wic]l® el ume RATE TOTAL
Faivter |  chngd -H. 181 ETE 24 | 128
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LAROR TOTAL
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

-

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

Date Authorizing Signature

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

Approved By

Date

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

Print Name

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with the avicting rantrant



ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

COSGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC.
20654 Amherst Ct.
JOLIET, IL 60433
(815) 774-0036 Fax (815) 774-9860

11388

j

CUSTOMER NAME : PHONE DATE
Harbovr .c |,
STREET JOB NAME JOB M8
ZRest Hil] City A |"PD
oIy STATE JOB ADDRESS I3

EXISTING CONTRACT NO.

cITy

STATE

DESCRIPTION

ﬂ"'?‘b/'l, ﬂlQa‘W)e, flm/o'i
dedoc#ed

7 ‘ f 75»*’4//7 ﬁ-//¢u//¥n/&‘¢ &0 »’7’04//{; )

FROM Fovepop Allowpgce

LABOR ;/
OCCUPATION EMPLOYEE NAME M b w T F S/S HRS RATE TOTAL
ParwteR| Sco1+ E | £ 1P| e 5‘2; -
e chad. 2. |88 |4 et iy §
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LABOR TOTAL
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR

TOTAL LABOR

ABOVE WORK

Date

Authorizing Signature

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

Approved By

Date

Print Name

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with. the avicting ~antrant




' Cosgrove Construction Inc.

20654 Amherst Ct., Joliet IL 60433

Ph: 815.774.0036 Fx: 815.774.9860

4/5/2023

To:  Harbour Project:  Crest Hill City Hall
Issue No: Ticket 11113

Attn: Shawn Thompson

Description: Replace dry wall, tape and mud. Prime and two coats of finish at restrooms 202 and 203.
Labor: 13 @ $128.00 S 1,664.00
Materials: 1 bag @ $ 50.00 S 50.00 Compound
O gallons @ $ 20.00 S - Primer
Ogallons @ $ 25.00 (3 - Wall Paint
Ogallons @ S 65.00 S - Urethane
0 @ $500.00 S - Mud & Tape
Ogallons @ $ - S -
Ogallons @ $ - S -
Ogallons @ $ - S -
Ogallons @ S - S -
Mark Up 0% S -

[Total Change:  $ 1,714.00 |

Respectfully submitted,

==

Bob Martino




i ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

COSGROVg CONSTRUCTION INC.

20654 Amherst Ct.

JOLIET, IL 60433 11113
(815) 774-0036 Fax (815) 774-9860

\

CUSTOMER NAME PHONE DATE
Hearg ovr” 2/20/2%
STREET JOB NAME R ’ JOB NUMBER
CreS+Hill Ciy Hal
cITy STATE JOB ADDRESS
EXISTING CONTRACT NO. cITY STATE

DESCRIPTION

(3 clloce dry wakl  any tarc antd Moy, Prime ahnk +wo coals
64 €inSL in YeSsroomS 202, 207

( wonk Comp/e 7"04/ AL +e /2, 4//aa/A-/vce>>
W AHSs vse

LABOR }/27 3 /30
OCCUPATION EMPLOYEE NAME M T w T F | s/s HRS RATE TOTAL
Pulnter” | Milece.P o 6 Jragp
Coenters | TM-UL b2 7 4128
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LABOR TOTAL
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
4s casy sank | bas

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK

Above additional work to be performed under same conditio;;/sp;cém e? |?riginal contract unless otherwise stipulated.
Date Authorizing Signature : /

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

Approved By Date

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

Print Name

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with, the existing contract. /




Cosgrove Construction Inc.

20654 Amherst Ct., Joliet IL 60433

Ph: 815.774.0036 Fx: 815.774.9860

To:

Attn:

Harbour

Description:

Labor:

Materials:

Mark Up

Shawn Thompson

36

0 bag

0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons
0

0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons
0 gallons

Respectfully submitted,

Patch, prime and touch up walls.

@ $128.00

$ 50.00
$ 20.00
$ 25.00
$ 65.00
$500.00

ERORONORONORONONO)

wv nunn
]

0%

4/5/2023

Project:  Crest Hill City Hall
Issue No: Ticket 11391

[Total Change:

S 4,608.00

S - Compound
S - Primer

S - Wall Paint
S - Urethane
S - Mud & Tape
$ £

$ -

$ -

$ =

$ "

$ 4,608.00 |

Bob



F ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION 0

COSGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC.
20654 Amherst Ct. 6707
JOLIET, IL 60433

(815) 774-0036 Fax (815) 774-9860
CUSTOMER NAME PHONE
:&é(f;\’u e Crese I/l /29/23
STREET JOB NAME,~ N JOdNUMBER
(e p/A—,w-’-Jr/ 5&’37 /71-’ //
CITY STATE JOB ADDRESS
loesy il /c
EXISTING CONTRACT NO. cITy STATE
DESCRIPTION
S __Tovelt U, ( Re ~Paiwt ) dooes 3 Poolt {Rtumes
B U ;[-ln ro9sh o v wlheie Zof] d’ /N e R W e NS
work ¢ .ompole *&J Arﬁ 1'21{ AJL&L«AM@ >
wrAS  Ug-e
LABOR 3/19 3’/ zl 3/2/ 3/97
OCCUPATION EMPLOYEE NAME ] T Wl T F [s/s| mrs RATE TOTAL
g 3 = Fott ~ ¥ ’
~bowtn | Scoh loan 8| | BB B |32 [ ] .
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT AROR TOTAL.
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT
TOTAL LABOR
TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as iedin ntract unles3 otherwise stipulated.
Date Authorizing Signature < 3 g e —
Approved By Date
(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)
Print Name

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conformance with, the existing contract,




Cosgrove Construction Inc.

20654 Amherst Ct., Joliet IL 60433

Ph: 815.774.0036 Fx: 815.774.9860

To:  Harbour

Attn: Shawn Thompson

4/5/2023

Project:  Crest Hill City Hall
Issue No: Ticket 6707

Description: Touch up doors and frames thru out building.

Labor: 32 @ $128.00 S 4,096.00

Materials: 0 bag @ $ 50.00 S - Compound
Ogallons @ $ 20.00 S - Primer
Ogallons @ $ 25.00 S - Wall Paint
O gallons @ $ 65.00 S - Urethane
0 @ $500.00 S - Mud & Tape
Ogallons @ $ - S -
Ogallons @ $ - S -
Ogallons @ $ - $ .
Ogallons @ $ - $ )

Mark Up 0% S -

[Total Change: $ 4,096.00 |

Respectfully submitted,




ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION

COSGROVE CONSTRUCT ION INC.
20654 Ambherst Ct.
JOLIET, IL 60433

11391

(815) 774-0036 Fax (815) 774-9860

CUSTOMER, NAME PHONE DATE
ARbova .
STREET JOB NAME JoB BE|
Crest Hill €.ty Hatl | LPF)
cITY STATE JOB ADDRESS 7/
EXISTING CONTRACT NO. CITY STATE
DESCRIPTION
ldﬁ-fc/\ : /O.R Lme. A/VL/ foval—\u/o Wﬂ»//f
(k won k Comﬁ’&f‘c(j ALtTER A'//awnrwcc )
LeAS Csed
LABOR % ;/)0 3/9
OCCUPATION EMPLOYEE NAME M g T w : ’F S/s HRS RATE TOTAL
ainter | Mke P g |8 /29
Al 3 0 _Chad -H. 4|8 |/ef
L Jose . r4 g
MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT LABGR TorTAL
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

TOTAL ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE WORK

TOTAL MATERIAL/EQUIPMENT

TOTAL LABOR

Date

Authorizing Signature

Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated.

(OWNER SIGNS HERE)

Approved By

Date

Print Name

(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)

NOTE: This Revision becomes part of. and in conformance with tha avietina aamienns




